New York Charter, the Commissioner of Plant and Structures be and he is 
hereby authorized and empowered to enter into a contract without public letting 
for the improvement of the southerly portion of the Manhattan plaza of the 
Manhattan Bridge at a price not to exceed one hundred and six thousand 
dollars ($106,000)." 

—be and the same is hereby amended by striking therefrom the words and figures 
"one hundred and six thousand dollars ($106,000)," and inserting in lieu thereof the 
words and figures "one hundred and thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($113,500)." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen December 28, 1917. 
Received from his Honor the Mayor January 15, 1918, without his approval or 

disapproval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 40 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it.